RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Peter Lathrop Name: Bioelectric Medical Solutions, Inc. Internal Address:	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Peter Lathrop 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bioelectric Medical Solutions, Inc.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Peter Lathrop 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bioelectric Medical Solutions, Inc.	
Peter Lathrop Name: Bioelectric Medical Solutions, Inc.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Internal Address:	_
	_
	_
Execution Date(s) April 15, 2005 Street Address: 4638 Terraza Circle	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	_
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger City: San Diego	_
Security Agreement Change of Name State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: US Zip: 92124	—
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸	No
4. Application or patent number(s):	on,
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
10/651,355 PCT/U82004/028221	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: involved: 2	
Name: Catalyst Law Group, APC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00	
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3440 La Jolla Village Drive, Enclosed	
Suite 220 None required (government interest not affecting to	itle)
City: San Diego 8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 92122 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	_
Phone Number: 858-450-0099 b. Deposit Account Number 502235	
Fax Number: 858-934-9834 Authorized User Name Jeff Landes, Esq.	
Email Address: <u>ilandas@catalystlaw.com</u>	
9. Signature: April 25, 2005	
∫ V Signature Date	
Jeff Landes, Esq., Reg No. 55,355 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Peter Lathrop, a citizen of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the inventor of a certain invention titled "Ultralight Pre-Programmed Microprocessor Based Electrotherapy Technology" for which a US Patent Application was filed on August 28, 2003 and designated Serial Number 10/651,335 and for which a PCT Application was filed on August 30, 2004 and designated International Application Number PCT/US2004/028221; and

WHEREAS, Bioelectric Medical Solutions, Inc., a company incorporated in the State of California, whose registered office is 4638 Terraza Circle, San Diego, California 92124, U.S.A., herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, including, but not limited to, all continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution and/or divisional applications, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to, and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention and any other applicable laws or treaties; and we hereby authorize and

> PATENT REEL: 016171 FRAME: 0389

request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any subsequent Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at San Diego, California this 15 day of # friz, 2005.

Name: Peter Lathrop

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY BURLIC

(Seal)

RECORDED: 04/26/2005

VICKIE L. COWAN
COMM. # 1321402
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
San Diego County
Ny Comm. Expires Oct. 7, 2005